
12-2022 North Dakota Stroke System of Care Task Force 

Dr. Shiraz Hyder – Physician  

St. Alexius Medical Center 

900 East Broadway Avenue  

Bismarck, ND 58502 

shyder@primecare.org  

Represents: Neurology/Stroke  

 

Dr. Jeffrey Sather – Physician  

Trinity Hospital – Emergency Trauma Center/State EMS Director 

1 Burdick Expressway West  

Minot, ND 58702 

jeffrey.sather@trinityhealth.org  

Represents: Emergency/Trauma  

 

Dr. Alexander Drofa– Physician 

Sanford Medical Center Fargo 

700 First Ave. S. 

Fargo, ND 58103 

Alexander.Drofa@SanfordHealth.org 

Represents: Neurosurgery 

 

Dr. Jason Duchscherer -Physician 

Sanford Health Bismarck 

300 N. 7th Street 

Bismarck, ND 58501 

Jason.Duchscherer@SanfordHealth.org 

Represents: Neurology/Stroke 

 

Tim Meyer – Emergency Medical Services Operations 

Director of Emergency Air Transport Sanford Health 

801 Broadway N  

Fargo, ND 58122 

tim.meyer@sanfordhealth.org  

Represents: Emergency Medical Services Operations  
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Tim Blasl – North Dakota Hospital Association  

President of North Dakota Hospital Association  

1622 East Interstate Avenue 

Bismarck, ND 58507 

tim@ndha.org  

Represents: North Dakota Hospital Association  

 

Mindy Cook – American Heart Association  

Senior Director QSI MWA American Heart Association  

2750 Blue Water Road Suite 250 

Eagan, MN 55121 

mindy.cook@heart.org  

Represents: American Heart Association  

 

Tony Burke - American Heart Association 

State Government Relations Director 

American Heart Association 

Tony.Burke@heart.org 

Represents: American Heart Association  

 

Bradley Hawk –  

Tribal Health Systems Administrator 

North Dakota Indian Affairs Commission  

600 East Boulevard Avenue Dept. 301 

Bismarck, ND 58505 

bhawk@nd.gov 

Represents: North Dakota Indian Affairs Commission  

 

Jody Ward – ND Center for Rural Health  

Senior Project Coordinator 

Center for Rural Health  

1201 11th Ave SW 

Minot, ND 58701 

jody.ward@und.edu  

Represents: ND CAH Quality Network  
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Curt Halmrast – Emergency Medical Services Advisory Council  

ND EMS Association 

Oakes Ambulance  

17 South 2nd Street 

Oakes, ND 58474 

curt.halmrast@ndemsa.org  

Represents: Emergency Medical Services Operations 

 

Christopher Price – ND Department of Health (non-voting member) 

Director of EMS North Dakota Department of Health  

1720 Burlington Drive   

Bismarck, ND 58504 

cprice@nd.gov 

Represents: NDDHHS/Emergency Medical Systems 

 

Christine Greff – ND Department of Health (non-voting member) 

State Stroke Coordinator - EMS Program Representative 

1720 Burlington Drive 

Bismarck, ND 58504 

cgreff@nd.gov 

Represents: State Stroke Program 

  

Haley Gilstad– Stroke Coordinator  

Stroke Program Coordinator Sanford Bismarck 

300 N 7th Street  

Bismarck, ND 58501 

Haley.Gilstad@sanfordhealth.org 

Represents: Primary Stroke Center  

 

Jerilyn Alexander – Stroke Coordinator 

Stroke Coordinator Trinity Health 

1 Burdick Expressway W 

Minot, ND 58701 

jerilyn.alexander@trinityhealth.org  

Represents: Primary Stroke Center  
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Sandy Kovar-Stroke Coordinator 

Stroke Coordinator Altru Health  

1200 S Columbia Road  

Grand Forks, ND 58201 

skovar@altru.org  

Represents: Primary Stroke Center  

 

Holly Nissen – Stroke Coordinator, Vice-Chair 12/1/2022 

Stroke Program Specialist Sanford Medical Center Fargo 

5225 23rd Ave. South  

Fargo, ND 58104 

holly.nissen@sanfordhealth.org 

Represents: Comprehensive Stroke Center  

 

Chelsey Kuznia-Stroke Coordinator 

Stroke Program Manager Essentia Health Fargo 

3000 32nd Ave. South 

Fargo, ND 58103 

Chelsey.Kuznia@EssentiaHealth.org  

Represents: Comprehensive Stroke Center 

 

Megan Carlblom-Chair 12/1/2022 

Nurse Practitioner Essentia Health Fargo  

3000 32nd Ave. South 

Fargo, ND 58103 

megan.carlblom@essentiahealth.org 

Represents: Comprehensive Stroke Center  

 

Brannigan Hamrick- Stroke Coordinator  

Stroke Program Coordinator CHI St. Alexius Health Bismarck 

900 East Broadway Ave 

Bismarck, ND 58501 

brannigan.hamrick@commonspirit.org 

Represents: Primary Stroke Center  
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Referring Hospital Representatives- (2 Representatives from each region) 

 

Alana McClellan-ASRH SE Region Representative 

ER Manager, Trauma & Stroke Coordinator 

570 Chautauqua Boulevard 

Valley City, ND 58072 

AlanaWendel@catholichealth.net 

Represents: Critical Access Hospital 

 

Nikki Mack – ASRH SE Region Representative  

Quality Review Nurse/PCU Supervisor  

Jamestown Regional Medical Center  

2422 20th St. SW 

Jamestown, ND 58401 

nmack@jrmcnd.com  

Represents: Critical Access Hospital  

 

Stacie Garland-ASRH SE Region Representative 

Nursing Manager CHI Lisbon Health 

905 Main St. 

Lisbon, ND 58054 

stacie.garland@commonspirit.org 

Represents: Critical Access Hospital  

 

Christa Hugelen-ASRH SW Region Representative 

Director of Intensive Care Unit and Emergency Services 

2500 Fairway Street 

Dickinson, ND 58601 

christahugelen@catholichealth.net 

Represents: Critical Access Hospital  

 

Karla Spence-ASRH NW Region Representative 

Director of Nursing St. Andrew’s Health Center 

316 Ohmer St. N. 

Bottineau, ND 58318 

karlas@stahc.net 
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NE Region Representativex2 

SW Region Representativex1 

NW Representative x1 

 

 

 


